

Endurance Vehicle Protection Ranked #19 on Crain's Chicago Fast 50 List

Endurance, the nation's premier provider of extended vehicle protection – commonly referred to as an extended auto warranty – was named one Crain's Chicago Business' Fast 50 list of fastest growing companies.

CHICAGO (<u>PRWEB</u>) June 26, 2018 -- Crain's Chicago Business has named Endurance Vehicle Protection one of the fastest growing companies in Chicagoland for a second year in a row. Endurance is the only vehicle service contract provider to accomplish a place on this coveted list. A celebration for honorees was held on June 22nd, with Crain's publishing its Fast 50 special report online, followed by an extensive Fast 50 display in Crain's June 25th print issue. Recently Endurance was also honored by Crain's Chicago Business as one of the Largest Privately Held Companies in Chicago.

Endurance, headquartered in Northbrook, IL with additional offices in Chicago, IL, St Louis, MO and Plano, TX, had appeared on the Crain's annual list last year for its second consecutive year on the list. Endurance reported 667.3% growth over the past five years, which was enough to land the company 19th on the <u>Crain's annual list</u> of fastest growing companies.

"It is a privilege to be named to the Crain's Fast Fifty list for a second year in a row," said Jordan Batt, CEO of Endurance. "Our commitment to excellence in everything we do from the salesmanship of each policy to the full ownership of customer service and claims, has directly coincided with our year-over-year growth and success in the industry."

The judging panel for Crain's Fast Fifty noted Endurance had a fantastic entry, adding that "the company has enjoyed significant growth and that is a testament to how well and successfully this company is run." While Endurance attributed much of its year-over-year growth to forming strategic partnerships with dealerships and credit unions across the nation, providing a total customer experience handled in-house, and the ability to help companies increase their revenue by offering an important ancillary service to their customers. These growth-enabling strategies paired with a customer-centered approach allow Endurance to empower confidence for the road ahead.

About Endurance:

Founded in 2006, Endurance Warranty Services LLC strives to be the most customer-driven company in the industry and believes that protecting consumers from exorbitant repair bills is the key to their success. Endurance, the exclusive extended coverage provider of Cars.com, is the only company industry-wide that is both A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and Gold-Certified by the Vehicle Protection Association. By delivering world-class customer service to every customer, current or future, Endurance continues to reign as the premier provider of vehicle protection in the nation. Visit us online at http://www.EnduranceWarranty.com

About Crain's Fast 50:

Since 2007, Crain's Fast 50 feature has spotlighted local companies that have achieved impressive revenue gains over a five-year period in business, real estate, technology, health care, marketing, retail, logistics and more. As such, the project annually offers a reliable snapshot of the region's growth sectors. To be considered for participation, companies had to have generated a minimum of \$15 million in revenue in 2017, be headquartered in the Chicago area (the counties of Cook, DuPage, Kane, Lake, McHenry and Will as well as Lake in Indiana) and have been in business a minimum of five years. Other criteria also applied. Determining



the Fast 50 is a multistep process. The first was an extensive call for applications. To verify the growth rates on the applications, Crain's requested financials for 2012 and 2017. Companies were ranked by 5-year change in revenue. Plante Moran assisted with verifying the financials, but Crain's is ultimately responsible for the ranking.

About Crain's Chicago Business:

For 40 years, business leaders have relied on Crain's as the go-to source for news and analysis about business in Chicago. More than a collection of products, Crain's Chicago Business is a rich media environment—in print, online, mobile, video, live events and executive training. New this year, Crain's is launching the Fast 50 Roundtable, a peer networking group exclusive to Fast 50 winners. Membership provides quarterly roundtable discussions on topics that may include sustaining and financing growth, fostering innovation, leadership agility, mentoring leaders and creating governance structures that help keep your enterprise on a durable growth track.



Contact Information Brad Garrett Endurance Vehicle Protection <u>http://www.endurancewarranty.com</u> +1 8477903483

Online Web 2.0 Version You can read the online version of this press release <u>here</u>.